V29
1
︳
  EC7B SERIES
  20 WATT 2:1 INPUT RANGE
  DC-DC  CONVERTERS
FEATURES
* 20W Isolated Output
* Efficiency to 90%
* Fixed Switching Frequency
* 2:1 Input Range
* Regulated Outputs
* Continuous Short Circuit Protection
* Pi Input Filter
* CE Mark Meets 2004/108/EC
* UL60950-1 Approval
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT %
EFF.
CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX. MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD
EC7B-12D12 9-18 VDC ±12 VDC 42 mA ±835 mA 40 mA 1856 mA 90 1000uF
EC7B-12D15 9-18 VDC ±15 VDC 33 mA ±670 mA 40 mA 1861 mA 90 800uF
EC7B-24S18 18-36 VDC 1.8 VDC 0 mA 6000 mA 30 mA 523 mA 86 6000uF
EC7B-24S25 18-36 VDC 2.5 VDC 0 mA 6000 mA 30 mA 710 mA 88 6000uF
EC7B-24S33 18-36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 5000 mA 40 mA 764 mA 90 5000uF
EC7B-24S05 18-36 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 4000 mA 60 mA 926 mA 90 4000uF
EC7B-24S12 18-36 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 1670 mA 20 mA 928 mA 90 2000uF
EC7B-24S15 18-36 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 1330 mA 20 mA 924 mA 90 2000uF
EC7B-24D12 18-36 VDC ±12 VDC 42 mA ±835 mA 20 mA 928 mA 90 1000uF
EC7B-24D15 18-36 VDC ±15 VDC 33 mA ±670 mA 20 mA 930 mA 90 800uF
EC7B-48S18 36-75 VDC 1.8 VDC 0 mA 6000 mA 30 mA 262 mA 86 6000uF
EC7B-48S25 36-75 VDC 2.5 VDC 0 mA 6000 mA 30 mA 359 mA 87 6000uF
EC7B-48S33 36-75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 5000 mA 30 mA 386 mA 89 5000uF
EC7B-48S05 36-75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 4000 mA 40 mA 463 mA 90 4000uF
EC7B-48S12 36-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 1670 mA 15 mA 469 mA 89 2000uF
EC7B-48S15 36-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 1330 mA 15 mA 472 mA 88 2000uF
EC7B-48D12 36-75 VDC ±12 VDC 42 mA ±835 mA 10 mA 464 mA 90 1000uF
EC7B-48D15 36-75 VDC ±15 VDC 33 mA ±670 mA 10 mA 471 mA 89 800uF
NOTE: 1. Nominal Input Voltage 12, 24, 48VDC
V29
2
SPECIFICATIONS